SLLA received four (04) applications, and no one was eligible for the fellowship 

2024/2025. The total number of fellow members of SLLA remains at sixty-five 

(65). 

2.4 Chartered Membership 

Associates and fellows get chartered librarianship for a given year if their membership 

is active. There are four hundred and six (406) members in the chartered list for the 

year 2024/2025. 

2.5 Life Membership 

Long-standing SLLA members can apply for life membership of SLLA. Life 

membership was newly awarded to five (05) members for the year 2024/2025. This 

brings the total number of life members to two hundred and forty-one (241). 

2.6 Institutional Membership 

Institutional membership 2024/2025 offered to Swami Vivekanada Cultural 

Centre and National Science Foundation. The total institutional membership of 

the SLLA is two (02) as of 26th June 2025. 

2.7 Vijita de Silva Research Award (VDSRA)